FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS DALLAS, TEXAS

April 3, 1964

To All Banks of the

Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

This is to advise that the White Settlement National Bank, White Settlement, Texas, a newly organized institution located in the territory served by the Head Office of the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas, opened for business today as a member of the Federal Reserve System.

The new member bank has capital of \$250,000, surplus of \$150,000 and undivided profits of \$125,000.

Its officers and directors are as follows:

OFFICERS

Speegle Berry, President
Harvey R. Norris, Vice President and Cashier
Mrs. Crawford O. Edwards, Vice President
Dr. B. W. Garrison, Sr., Vice President
F. D. Laws, Vice President
Earnest E. Sanders, Vice President

DIRECTORS

Speegle Berry
Melvin E. Boothe
C. H. Crow
Mrs. Crawford O. Edwards
Dr. B. W. Garrison, Sr.

F. D. Laws Harvey R. Norris Dr. Joe W. Rhoades Earnest E. Sanders

The combined A.B.A. routing number and Federal Reserve Bank routing symbol of the new bank is 88-174.

1113

Yours very truly,

Watrous H. Irons

President